The Super Spark: 60 Tools to Start the Fire

This is just a cheat sheet with all the apps. Format list app first, where to find it, and then what it is

1. CoSpaces:cospaces.io: Build Your Own VR
2. Participate Learning: participate.com- great way to aggregate resources
3. Symabloo: symbaloo.com: great way to present choice 
4. Weebly: education.weebly.com- online website builder
5. Thing Link: thinglink.com: add multi-media to pictures
6. Edpuzzle: edpuzzle.com: make video interactive with quizzes and audio
7. Blabberize: blabberize.com: make pictures talk
8. Common Sense Education: commonsense.org/educators – digital citizenship resources
9. Newsela: newsela.com: change current event articles based on reading level
10. Wikispaces: wikispaces.com- east to use wiki
11.  Class Craft: classcraft.com: A cross between Class Dojo  and World of Warcraft
12. Quizizz: quizizz.com: Great Assessment Site
13. Voki: voki.com- Create Avatars
14.  We Transfer: wetransfer.com: Transfer large Files
15.  Screen-Cast-O-Matic: screen-cast-o-matic.com- very easy screen capture
16.  Go! Animate: goanimate.com- text to talk animation
17.  Mix Link: mixlink.us: easily create learning activites
18.  Soundtrap: soundtrap.com- online audio editor
19.  Poll Everywhere: polleverywhere.com- student response system
20.  Unroll Me: unrollme.com: Clean Up Your Email
21.  Tynker: tynker.com: coding
22. Spiral: spiral.cc- several collaborative tools in one
23.  Smore: smore.com- easy online flyers
24.  Voice Thread: voicethread.com- online collaboration and discussion
25.  Kahoot!: getkahoot.com- create games by inputting info
26.  Diigo: diigo.com- social bookmarking
27. Class Dojo: classdojo.com- classroom management app
28.  Reflector: airsquirrels.com/reflector: give any computer Apple TV airplay functionality
29.  Drag on Tape: dragontape.com- YouTube mashups
30.  Ibooks Author: Mac App Store- digital book creator
31.  Apps Bar: appsbar.com- create your own apps
32. TES Teach: TES.com/lesson: build lessons through digital content
33.  Classroom Screen: classroomscreen.com – basically a home screen for your 
34.  Shadow Puppet EDU: IOS App Store: Great Story Telling App
35.  Bloxels: bloxelsbuilder.com- build your own video games
36.  Flippity: flippity.net- Make Google Spreadsheets a host of tools
37.  Twitter: twitter.com-  you can do a variety of activities with Twitter and connect with other teachers
38. Grammarly: grammarly.com: grammar check
39. Pear Deck: peardeck.com: great presentation software
40.  Bloomz: bloomz.net: Great class communication tool
41.  Flip Grid: flipgrid.com: Video Reflections / Responses
42.  Canva:  canva.com: great graphic design
43.  Spreaker: spreaker.com: Create, Edit, and Publish radio broadcast and podcast
44.  We Video: wevideo.com: online video editor
45.  Aurasma: IOS and Android App Store: can put together augmented reality pictures
46. [bookmark: _GoBack] Insert Learning: Insertlearning.com- lets you turn websites into learning activities
47.  BreakoutEDU Locks: IOS App Store: Breakout without the box
48.  Padlet: padlet.com- digital corkboard
49.  Buncee: buncee.com: digital canvases
50.  Recap: letsrecap.com: Video refelctions
51.  Storybird: storybird.com: create your own book
52.  Easy Bib: easybib.com: citation app
53.  Cold Turkey: coldturkey.com: productivity website
54.  Nearpod: nearpod.com: synchronize multiple IOS devices
55.  Pixiclip: pixiclip.com: online narrated whiteboard
56.  Earsketch: earsketch.gatech.edu: Coding with Music
57. Todays Meet: todaysmeet.com: online discussions
58. Pocket: getpocket.com: save things for later
59. Go Formative: goformative.com- Great Assessment Tool
60.  Kidblog: kidblog.com: safe blogging platform
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